Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER COVER

06-01-2001



4.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

109572

			354	400						
	Т	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P			O O					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Masamitsu ITAGAKI Hiroyuki FUJIHIRA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: SONY CHEMICALS CORP. 6-3, NIHONBASHI-MUROMACHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-0022 JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: May 11, 2001								
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 11, 200								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)					
		09/86 2 503 Additional numbers atta	 iched	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
	Nume. Supres 12.				Enclosed (Check No. 119277)					
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre dep	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
and and	697									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true original document.										
	 Ia	umes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 homas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: May 23, 2001							
	. [1]	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
A										

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>N</u>	Masamitsu	ITAGAKI	(5)		
		(2) <u> </u>	Hiroyuki F	UJIHIRA			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(3)					and
	Inventor(s)						
		other good signed, t assign, tr	n consid land valu he under ansfer a	eration of able consi signed agr nd set ove:	the sum of derations paree(s) to a	one dollar aid to each o ssign, and	(\$1.00) and of the under- hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) SONY	CHEMIC	ALS CORP.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	,			nome, Chuo-ku,	Tokyo 103-002	2 Japan
	3	(hereinaft and intere U.S.C. \$10 including reissues, reexaminat	er designest for t 0, in the any and a and all ion cert	nated as the United invention all division Letters ificates the	ne Assignee) States of Al , and in all ns, continua Patent, ex nat may be g	the entire merica as dapplication ations, substensions, ranted on t	right, title efined in 35 as for patent titutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	CO	NNECTION	STRUCTURE		
	cation, such as Title, Case Numbe or Foreign Appli-						
	cation Number	(Case No.	109572)		
		for which patent in	the under	signed has	(have) exec	uted an app	lication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	_		May 11, 200			<u> </u>
,	Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed	May 23, 200	01			
may of intersection which converte to other to is a roof the too on the too of the too on the too of the too o	The undersigned to execute separate leem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be of and to cooperate forward with such and the end of the undersigned of	d agree(s) to de declared of the declared of interferent agree(s) to in connect on of Industration of Industra	to execute concerning signee in ce. to execute tion with trial Processes of the eissue are covenants do and the flict her ant (s) the tification delication without the covenants of the eissue are covenants down the covenants of the covenants o	e all paper g this appling every way all paper claims of the claims of t	rs necessary ication or or possible in provisions: and docume remained acts ant of a valuest (s) the satistic the satistic (they have) of the provisions of	in connection to the interest of the Irements. which may hid United St. Commissioner of from said d Assignee, from full right of the powers	ion with any or division evidence and form any act ternational converted patents application as Assignee to convey ed, and will er to insert ble in order recordation apposite the TAGAKI (SEAL) JIHIRA (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
_	*	Name of Inve	entor				
Date	1	Name of Inve	entor				(SEAL)
	•	Name of Trive	entor				
U.S. befo	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Consore at least two with May //, 200/	ould prefer ul if outs thesses who	ably be s ide the s also sig	u.S.A. If n here:	neither, t	hen it shou	ld be signed
Date	M = 1 2001	Witness	Muki	ko Jar	rami		
Date	"May 11, 2001	MICTIGES	1			DATENT	

RECORDED: 05/23/2001

REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0588